TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent		11/10/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERGING INFORMATION SYSTEMS (USA), INC.	
Street Address:	2177 Salk Avenue	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	EMERGING INFORMATION SYSTEMS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	500-330 St Mary Avenue	
City:	Winnipeg	
State/Country:	MANITOBA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: R3C 3Z5	
Entity Type:	rpe: An Alberta corporation, formerly a Manitoba corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2393496	NAVIPLAN
Registration Number:	2522646	EISI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806 Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0371

P \$65,00 2393496

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd. Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3630.112 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher Signature: /njb/ Date: 11/10/2011 Total Attachments: 3 source=EISI Trademark Release#page1.tif source=EISI Trademark Release#page2.tif source=EISI Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0372

EXECUTION VERSION

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") dated as of November 10, 2011, from WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Provider (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent") to EMERGING INFORMATION SYSTEMS (USA), INC., a California corporation ("EIS") and EMERGING INFORMATION SYSTEMS INCORPORATED, an Alberta corporation, formerly a Manitoba corporation ("EISI", and together with EIS, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement", the terms defined therein being used herein as therein defined) between, among others, the Grantors and the Agent, the Grantors entered into that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent, which Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 02/16/2011 in Reel 4479 and Frame 1630:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the Agent a security interest in, and a mortgage upon, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest as of the date hereof in, to and under each of the Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto).
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and mortgage over, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

A/74588616.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Zonio Jani

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (EISI)

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations / Applications

Country	Mark	Application / Registration No.	Application / Registration Date
Canada	NaviPlan	TMA 491,550	1998-03-18
United States		2,393,496	2000-10-10
Canada	EISI	TMA 538,807	2000-12-18
United States		2,522,646	2001-12-25
Canada	Today's Solution Tomorrow's Direction	TMA 538,799	2000-12-18
Canada	Planning Assistant	TMA 491,312	1998-03-12
Canada	Strategy Assistant	TMA 491,662	1998-03-19

Trade Names

None.

Common Law Trademarks

"Profiles"

"Profiles Professional"

"Profiles Forecaster"

"Advice Fusion"

Trademarks Not Currently in Use

None.

A/74588616.4

RECORDED: 11/10/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004659 FRAME: 0375